

Ê

SLP(C)No. 820 OF 2005
ITEM No.39

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.820/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2004 in FA 954/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANTOSH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGNIHOTRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mithilesh K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner would settle the dispute with the respondents and report the same by the next date, if only in the interest of giving a quietus to the family dispute the respondents are put on notice.
Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master