

\214

SLP(C)No. 820 OF 2005
ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. _____/2005 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.820/2005

SANTOSH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGNIHOTRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions/stay of execution)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Halim Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, adv.

Mr. Saqib, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.
Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.
In the meantime, execution of warrant of arrest issued by the Executing Court against the petitioner shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master