

L
SLP(C)No. 820 OF 2005
ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.820/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2004 in FA 954/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANTOSH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGNIHOTRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions/stay of execution) (With Office Report)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Padney,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Halim Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chdander Prakash, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Saqib,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Monday, the 25th April, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master