

T
SLP(C)No. 820 OF 2005
ITEM No.30

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.820/2005

SANTOSH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGNIHOTRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions/stay of execution)

Date : 26/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mithlesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Saqib, adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have come to terms which they would be filing in the Court.

List on 10th May, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master