

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.820/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2004 in FA 954/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANTOSH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGNIHOTRI &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for directions/stay of execution)

Date : 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHURFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. H Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Mithlesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Saqib, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal be treated as disposed of in terms of the Settlement. The Memorandum of Settlement shall form part of the order of this Court.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2005

[arising out of SLP(C) No. 820 of 2005]

Santosh Kumar Agnihotri... Appellant

vs.

Ashok Kumar Agnihotri & Ors.... Respondents

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The learned counsel state that their respective parties are also present in the Court excepting respondent No. 4 Smt. Sundari Devi. The learned counsel for respondent No. 4 states that she is duly instructed by her.

Happily, all the parties report a settlement. The Memorandum of Settlement has been filed in the Court. The learned counsel for respondent No. 4 Smt. Sundari Devi states that the Memorandum of Settlement bears the thumb mark of Smt. Sundari Devi. The other learned counsel state that the Memorandum is signed by the respective parties.

Inasmuch as the Memorandum of Settlement has been signed/thumb marked and thus subscribed to by all the parties and the learned counsel state that the Settlement takes care of all the disputes between the parties and has been voluntarily arrived at, the same is taken on record.

The appeal be treated as disposed of in terms of the Settlement. The Memorandum of Settlement shall form part of the order of this Court.

.....CJI (R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J  
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J  
(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi;  
May 13, 2005.